
I,. ;::AG ER'S REPORT NO. si 
COUNCIL MEETING 1979 08 27 

RE: FINANCING - THE RECONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY ROAD 
BETWEEN IMPERIAL STREET AND MARINE WAY 
(ITEM 16, REPORT NO. 47, 1979 JULY 03) 

Following is a report from the Municipa1 Treasurer regarding financing for 
work relative to Boundary Road between Imperial Street and Marine Way. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

1. THAT the recommendation of the Municipal Treasurer be adopted. 

* * '* * * * * 

FINANCING 7 Tfl.E.,RECONSTR1JCTION.'.9F BOUNDARY :ROAD · ·• 
>·BETWEEN IMPERIAL: STREET AND MARINE WAY 
\(ITEM l.6, REPORT NO •. 47, · 19]9 JULY 03) 

August 22 

1. THAT a brief be developed to show that berms and frontage roads 
are an integral part of major highways, for presentation to the 
Province. for consideration with respect to the Revenue Sharing 
Act, and.for consideration in the construction of highways in 
which the Province has full financial responsibility. 

REPORT 

Attached is a copy of the above mentioned report.. It refers to the possibility 
that the Province of British Columbia may not share the cost of the landscaped 
berm end frontage. road on the Burnaby side •. 'l'he gross cost of this work i.s 
estimated at $750,000, of which it was hoped that $375,000 would come .from thfl 
Provincial Revenue Sharing Act fund, However, to ensure that we would have 
enough money to carry out the work in the event the Provlnce denied our request, 
Council has given third reading.to By-law No, 7393 to appropriate.$2,201,000 
from the Tax Sale Monaya Reserve Fund, which appropriation includes the herm 
and frontage road at its full estimated cost, 

We now have advice fr.om the Municipal Programs Engi.neer of the Min.f.stry of Tr.,ms­
portation, Communications & II:l,Bhwaya, which states z 

•~our enquiry hao Leen considered and I regret to advise that frontnge 
roads and berms nro not shareable under the Revcmuc Sharing Act road 
program, While theae doaign features are nice, t think you will rec­
ognize thnt ·thE.lre a.re throughout the Provinco many locations where funds 
are required for more basic nc.cda such M r igh t-of--wny, a a:f.mp 1.c r.oad•­
way or ndditionnl lanes on an exiBting roadway. lhmd:tng for the mad 
program is w1fortunatoly at pr.caont inaufficient to cover even thcao 
bua:l.c noecla." 

1 f\ 5 
. (., l 



,ITEM 9 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 57 

COUNCIL MEETING 1979 08 27 

-2-

Not only would the Boundary Road project be affected by this ruling, it would 
likely be extended to the Stormont/McBridP., Hastings/Gaglardi and 10.th Avenue -
20th Street to McBride projects contained in the Transportation Committee 
report; While these projects are shown in the report as· being the responsibility 

. of the Province and are unaffected by the Revenue Sharing fund, there is no · 
doubt in my.mind that the Province would refuse to consider the costs of berms 
and frontage roads as their responsibility unless sufficient pressure was brought 
to bear. 

The costs -involved arez 

126 

Gross Cost 
Probable 

Burnaby Cost 
Probab.le 

.Provincial Cost 

Stormont/}1:cBride .. 

. Right~'df~way acquisition 
cutand:cover 

. . 

Hastingst,baglard:f.. 

. Right4~f-way aC<JUlsiUon . · 
from,inlet'to :.east.of, · 

.. Duthie' plus berms ... 

lOth,::A:.;~~ue - JOth s'treet .. 
' to>M<iBrid~·· . 

. . ':r--

Berni:c<>n~trii'ction:~nd' ·•··, 
••.·. frontage/fa.id ~tie side. 

$ $·•.•· $ . ·. 

11,500,000 

. ' 

3,'800,000 

20,000,000 

. . _:.,-.,-_ ,,· , 

$35,300,000 . 
= $16,400,000 . 

·-=--.. 

is prepared to proceed with these Works, Burnab; ~o~id 
some. $16,l•OO,OOO towards their cost_, unfoss it was ~ble 

. to pursuade the Province othenr.ise. For this reason, represnntat:1.ons should be .. 
·. made to •the Province ns soon as· possible to reconsider its poaif:lon. . . 

RM:gw 
Attach. 

cc= Muni.cipal Engineer 
Directdr of Planning 



•• 
ITEM J.e-
~ANAGER'~-Nfl:----47 

_ ~EETING 1979 07 03 

RE: FINANCING -:- THE RECONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY ROAD.._ ______ ~~-~ 
BETWEEN IMPERIAL STREET AND MARINE WAY 

Following is a report from the Municipal Treasurer regarding the -above 
subject. · 

RECOMMENDATION: 

1. THAT the recommendations of the Municipal Treasurer be adopted. 
i 
I 
I 

L 
I 

* * fr * * j 

i 
! 

.··FINANCING\-· :'l'HE RECONSTRUCTION OP. BOUNDARY ROAD 
,BETWEEN IMPERrAi s'I'REET Al~n· MARINE. wAY 

. "'· ' 

19.79 

··. \ .. -

. TiIA•i,i~ :the-~vent tha.t Cocilcil cppro~~s thCrecommendati6n~ 
•.·.· .. ·· )of the Transportation Committee concerning t,he reconstruction .. 

·of Boundro·y Road from Imperial to MarincWa.y, a tax sale . 
:moneys by-law :in the amount of $2,201,000 should be ·b?:'.ought 

':. <lown; nnd · · · 

2 •. · ~'Bid' repayment of' the $2·;201, 000, or whatever pOJ·tion of this 
s1iro is used. on the :project) together with interest at 9%, be 
amortized as e. chll;l"ge to .the annua.1 budeet over a perfod of 
ton yea:r::; to commenc-= with the year 1980. 

·i REPOTIT ! __ ... _ 

.. I 

Council hitn before .them a report from the Transportation Co:nm L·:,te1: reconnuend.i :,,;; 
tha.t_.the llbo'\Te pro,1ect 'be undertaken. '11he W(')rk on the project is .. expeeted to 
te.ke plt::'.Ce ov·er th1.: three year period 1979-1981. In this conncc ti.on, Section 
2l17(1) of the Municipo~l /\d rcA.ds:: 

. I . 
11

i'he Co11ncil Aha.11 not incur: any liability beyond tlin nmount of 
tbe muni.cipo.l revenue for the current yeo.r n.nd any u.t' the 1:ic:cum­
\.'.l:t.i.tt.id .re•,enue nurplua of prior yc-iEt.rs &1.ppropriat(ld for the unnua.l 
ln.:,Jget or the n.nnuul budget as nmend.ed, cxc cpt as herri:lna.ft.cr 
provitl.i~d 1.n thin n.tvision, 11 

'l\; cc~mply wi.th t.h.i.i; S<iet;jon of the Act, Council must .1uwm·e itne.lf tlmt t,hr:r1 
ia n defird.t.c oom·c.:ti m· sow:·ne~i of fnndo t.o finnncc: Burnnby' n Rhn.t•e o.f the 
coHt ot.' the~ p:r.o,1ect;, ' 

'.L'tH~ cost f!iJti.lli1tt(HJ nnc'l p:ri'.')J:.'OSt:d ahnr:ing betwtJCn Bt,i·no.by, V1rnc011v(;-r unit the 
Provi111}11 rt..t' r: : 

Prov:lnc fol 
Rl)VGrll~O F':ina.J. 

E~tjmatcd Durnal>y Sh11rinr~ to nu:rnuby 
n,,,_iA Totnl Coot Sha-rn Bm•nii.lx Cost ·--····-:p-··"·-·-· -,;--.... - $ . -- "f-~--!jl .,, 

1 \ 11.._, '· i·1w l,.in•t i'Clfll .1.~00.000 1,750,000 B'{~i,000 875,000 
I .11: ,,'i /ll't\111 :Ii Li i"li't 

,!r'\Ut!i ::•, 'j()h • 000 l I l5t~ l 000 576,000 ',i'(( I Q()Q 
I. ,,,1re11p,.,:,I t'H I f'1't, 

I J.•: l).\,,(lg1_: l'(•i!d 

cin Bnrnn,by rl'IM _,, __ -7.5; P.,.QOQ. _.J20, 9.9..9. - __ J'.[_~ 1.9.9.Q. ---- :ff5 ,o_go 
'l'ot,rd 11, '.>'.ili. OtiO ,.J., fi:>?.J.mm J:_,P:ff,pn0. ., ,J)[f.,_()J).9, •ff ·"• ~ ,, ·•'·•~~.~1~11,.. 

0) r-,.. ,-.... 
l.!"l N 

O'.) 
0 

0) ,-.... 
0 Ol. z ,-
I-
a: (.:I 

f z 
UJ ;:: 

·a: w 
Cl) w 
0: :i;. 

···W· ...I 
.··t:, c:; . 
·<' .... i2 .... : 
<( g 
:E .u, 

1. ;>, ? 



ITEM 9 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 57 
1979 08 27 

ITEM ~ 
RTNO. .47 

· COUNCIL MEETING 
1979 07 03 

-2-

As pointed. ou~ in the Transportation Comm.ittee 's report,. ve have no definite 
commitment or· funds from the Province concerning the landscaped berm and 
frontage road·on the Burnaby side. Therefore, our cost could be $2,201,000 
rather than the $1,826,000 shown. 

I 

This project is shown in the Capital Improvement Program 1979-1984, in -the 
years 1979, 1980 and 1981 with Burnaby's sharing being as follows: 

Construction 
··· and. berm 

Land ac~uisition 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1979 

! 

I 

' 
$103;000 
355r1000 
342,900 

CIP Estimate 

$ 800,900 
· 576,000 

Committee 
Estimate 

$ 1,250,000 
576 2000 

l $ 1,376,900. !,L1339,ooo 
. •.· I . .· ·. 

1:~8 

The C.I.P~ vas compiled on the best estimates available. Inasmuch as ve bad 
• .... a. grant for $576,000 committed. by ·hie Province vhich must he matched and ta.ken 

up by the rear end, the c.I.P~ shovsBurnaby's $576,000 coming out of the 
Reserve'for Capital Wor~s.. Now t¥,t the whole project is before us for fin:... 
a.ricing~ it vould be better t6. cons'ide1· financing this sum. from some other 
source, particularly as the sum must be paid back from general revenue over. 
8: period of ye9.rs in any event. · 

There are _on1y: two sources of<f'un~s available: 

l. >Borrow .from the bank, repayable over five years. 

This, :i,roll.ld require the pass,age of, a short term capital borrowi~g 
·. ·.·.·, by".71a.w approved by the Inspector of Munfoipa.J.ities. · 

' ' . . ' ' . 

If Burnaby's share o:f the cost turns out to be $2,201,000 as men-
tioned above, at the current bank prime rate, of interest of 12%, 
repayment cost for each of five yea:rs would be $610,000, which·· 
represents. almost one mill qf taxation. As th_is is not debenture 
debt, the Province considers it to be pa.rt of the general purposes 
tax lev-,r, rather than the debt levy. This has significance wben 
the Province imposes tax levy limitations which in 1979 applied. 
to the debt levy only. In any event, I consider this sum of money 
to be too larg~ to add to the, general purposes levy at this time. 

' 
2. The alternative is to. pass a. ~ax sa.le moneys by-l~v purbuant to 

Section 30lt o:f' the Municipal JAct. This requires approval of. the 
Minister of Municipal Affair~. ln a.ccordo.nce with Council policy, 
the moneys advnncecl would be ;repaid annually over a period of ton 
yec.rs at o.n average rate of +nterest which :l.s calculnted to b~ 9%. 
$2,201,000 would requfre o. charge to ·the annual 1mdget of $3li3,ooo 
or a.pprox:!.mo.tely • 55 mills of' generlll fUl'pose · i;axntion. 

My rcco!lTlllcndation is that Council br:tng down n tax so.le monoy!'l 1>y-l11w for the 
full amount ot $2,201,000.a.ml that the by-law m!Lke provinfon that rmy 'r.loney 
left over in the by-law revert to the '110:x Sn.le Fund.. Tl1fo w.l ll tn.kc co.re of 
the Al.t\ls.tion 1.n the eve;1t th1J.t we o.re succea~ful in negot:I.o.t:ing revcnu1~ 
charing vit.h tho Province or fincl oomc: other mcann or :r:tnnncc for 1.1 pn.rt 
of thr! project,. 




